
Briggsdale County Shootists 

 4th Sat. SASS Shoot, July 25, 2015 

 Overall Results  
 Saturday, July 25, 2015  Shoot Date: 7/25/2015 

Match ALIAS Category Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Final 
Final  Time Time Time Time Time Time Time 

 1  Badger S 1 18.25 24.79 15.70 23.16 24.15 18.91 124.96 

 2  Knight Creek Ranger WRA 1 20.03 27.70 17.16 20.93 25.93 30.97 142.72 

 3  Maker-Wright GF 1 29.64 28.07 18.18 24.93 26.83 22.37 150.02 

 4  Sheriff Leming SS 1 23.39 37.72 21.34 26.80 31.26 22.39 162.90 

 5  Onray FC 1 23.07 34.25 18.84 25.13 35.21 27.34 163.84 

 6  Pinewood Kid WRA 2 28.85 50.03 19.39 22.39 27.41 19.32 167.39 

 7  Never Summer FCD 1 26.60 30.09 22.75 26.34 33.64 30.83 170.25 

 8  Spades D 1 29.07 29.70 21.18 25.72 39.69 27.19 172.55 

 9  Crazy Creek WRA 3 22.71 31.64 39.47 24.89 33.92 22.79 175.42 

 10  Sixty Nine Cent Wizard SS 2 25.01 38.38 23.17 32.29 37.81 24.36 181.02 

 11  Grey Dog COW 1 35.02 32.28 29.26 26.14 39.29 22.60 184.59 

 12  Marshall Lomondo GF 2 28.26 35.43 23.62 31.83 39.07 27.30 185.51 

 13  Linerider SS 3 29.54 37.60 21.26 27.34 33.52 38.34 187.60 

 14  Marshal Jack Murphy GFS 1 39.47 38.21 23.18 32.53 32.50 23.25 189.14 

 15  Scary Tyler COW 2 25.29 35.26 26.52 38.77 34.40 30.15 190.39 

 16  Blazen Vaquero CC 1 28.74 41.18 28.66 29.05 40.88 25.60 194.11 

 17  Wildcat Cliff 49 1 27.21 34.13 19.86 28.80 49.78 37.33 197.11 

 18  Short Barrels ES 1 44.36 30.89 23.34 36.50 34.47 29.50 199.06 

 19  Home Range WRA 4 29.86 44.97 20.08 41.46 35.31 30.35 202.03 

 20  Buckeye Al CB 1 31.26 44.65 22.30 36.29 38.14 32.17 204.81 

 21  Welby Kid ES 2 34.56 41.46 23.48 33.58 46.37 25.72 205.17 

 22  Sentry SS 4 34.13 38.56 24.94 35.08 34.49 44.34 211.54 

 23  Bluestem Baldy S 2 34.19 42.07 34.26 35.58 39.52 31.16 216.78 

 24  Capt. Silas Soule WRA 5 40.07 45.11 25.54 38.44 38.98 31.71 219.85 

 25  Shifty Swifty S 3 37.05 38.30 30.30 41.47 43.94 33.85 224.91 

 26  Sassey Cue LWRA 1 27.65 35.51 31.46 33.25 48.39 49.82 226.08 

 27  Tin Lizzy LFC 1 38.11 46.92 30.59 38.61 47.61 28.04 229.88 

 28  Sundance Skeeter S 4 31.46 49.68 30.41 46.69 40.57 31.69 230.50 

 29  Kid Bucklin 49 2 36.32 48.60 34.37 33.08 58.85 27.75 238.97 

 30  Diamond Clint FCD 2 42.65 46.46 33.78 38.73 45.48 32.89 239.99 

 31  Sonora Blaze BWL 1 47.11 37.26 22.85 60.82 38.21 34.31 240.56 

 32  Melonhead ES 3 53.80 43.82 37.73 34.62 43.07 29.54 242.58 

 33  El Pueblo F 1 32.52 44.29 41.50 33.49 71.55 51.37 274.72 

 34  Pecos Peg COWG 1 48.65 56.87 36.83 45.91 48.05 40.32 276.63 

 35  Valmont Rambler S 5 39.28 69.27 32.01 43.93 52.00 41.72 278.21 

 36  Ghost Robber WRA 6 44.16 60.20 26.32 52.53 49.81 49.57 282.59 

 37  Smokin Lar ES 4 41.27 53.76 31.34 53.80 64.27 40.82 285.26 

 38  Hoof Butcher 49 3 41.36 80.49 33.24 42.39 54.17 37.10 288.75 

 39  Turquoise Queen LWRA 2 79.75 41.35 25.32 43.02 66.62 47.81 303.87 

 40  Kinchafoonee Kid FC 2 46.00 60.13 38.65 55.78 59.47 47.90 307.93 

 41  Jinglebob Gerri LSD 1 49.38 57.07 34.83 49.41 75.25 43.94 309.88 

 42  Crazy Bit LS 1 51.75 61.19 32.27 51.81 64.76 60.16 321.94 

 43  Wild Bill Whedbee ES 5 54.29 53.56 51.79 77.48 57.42 50.81 345.35 

 44  Prairie Wind B 1 51.93 83.76 48.87 70.79 75.23 45.53 376.11 

 45  Sam E. Wadcutter CB 2 52.89 54.18 27.15 74.25 152.49 48.10 409.06 

 
 

Stage Results 
Stage Number: 

1 
Badger 18.25 

2 
Badger 24.79 

3 
Badger 15.70 

4 
Knight Creek Ranger 20.93 

5 
Badger 24.15 

6 
Badger 18.91 

 
Overall Match Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 

Misses: 23 23 10 24 36 20 
Penalties: 1 2 2 1 3 3 
M Safety: 0 1 0 0 0 0 

Average Stage Time: 34.02 41.15 26.78 35.91 42.22 31.53 
 
 

Results by Category  
Category Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Totals 

Standing ALIAS Match Final Time Time Time Time Time Time Time 

  

 Category:  Buckaroos 

 1  Prairie Wind 44 51.93 83.76 48.87 70.79 75.23 45.53 376.11 

 Category:  Cattle Baron 

 1  Buckeye Al 20 31.26 44.65 22.30 36.29 38.14 32.17 204.81 

 2  Sam E. Wadcutter 45 52.89 54.18 27.15 74.25 152.49 48.10 409.06 

 Category:  Elder Statesman 

 1  Short Barrels 18 44.36 30.89 23.34 36.50 34.47 29.50 199.06 

 2  Welby Kid 21 34.56 41.46 23.48 33.58 46.37 25.72 205.17 

 3  Melonhead 32 53.80 43.82 37.73 34.62 43.07 29.54 242.58 

 4  Smokin Lar 37 41.27 53.76 31.34 53.80 64.27 40.82 285.26 

 5  Wild Bill Whedbee 43 54.29 53.56 51.79 77.48 57.42 50.81 345.35 

 Category:  Ladies Senior 

 1  Crazy Bit 42 51.75 61.19 32.27 51.81 64.76 60.16 321.94 

 Category:  Senior 

 1  Badger 1 18.25 24.79 15.70 23.16 24.15 18.91 124.96 

 2  Bluestem Baldy 23 34.19 42.07 34.26 35.58 39.52 31.16 216.78 

 3  Shifty Swifty 25 37.05 38.30 30.30 41.47 43.94 33.85 224.91 

 4  Sundance Skeeter 28 31.46 49.68 30.41 46.69 40.57 31.69 230.50 

 5  Valmont Rambler 35 39.28 69.27 32.01 43.93 52.00 41.72 278.21 

 Category:  Silver Senior 

 1  Sheriff Leming 4 23.39 37.72 21.34 26.80 31.26 22.39 162.90 

 2  Sixty Nine Cent Wizard 10 25.01 38.38 23.17 32.29 37.81 24.36 181.02 

 3  Linerider 13 29.54 37.60 21.26 27.34 33.52 38.34 187.60 

 4  Sentry 22 34.13 38.56 24.94 35.08 34.49 44.34 211.54 

 Category:  B Western Ladies 

 1  Sonora Blaze 31 47.11 37.26 22.85 60.82 38.21 34.31 240.56 

 Category:  Ladies F Cartridge 

 1  Tin Lizzy 27 38.11 46.92 30.59 38.61 47.61 28.04 229.88 

 Category:  Frontier Cartridge 

 1  Onray 5 23.07 34.25 18.84 25.13 35.21 27.34 163.84 

 2  Kinchafoonee Kid 40 46.00 60.13 38.65 55.78 59.47 47.90 307.93 

 Category:  Frontier Cartridge Duelist 

 1  Never Summer 7 26.60 30.09 22.75 26.34 33.64 30.83 170.25 

 2  Diamond Clint 30 42.65 46.46 33.78 38.73 45.48 32.89 239.99 

            



            

 Category:  Frontiersman 

 1  El Pueblo 33 32.52 44.29 41.50 33.49 71.55 51.37 274.72 

 Category:  Classic Cowboy 

 1  Blazen Vaquero 16 28.74 41.18 28.66 29.05 40.88 25.60 194.11 

 Category:  Gun Fighter 

 1  Maker-Wright 3 29.64 28.07 18.18 24.93 26.83 22.37 150.02 

 2 Marshall Lomondo 12 28.26 35.43 23.62 31.83 39.07 27.30 185.51 

 Category:  Gun Fighter Senior 

 1  Marshal Jack Murphy 14 39.47 38.21 23.18 32.53 32.50 23.25 189.14 

 Category:  Ladies Senior Duelist 

 1  Jinglebob Gerri 41 49.38 57.07 34.83 49.41 75.25 43.94 309.88 

 Category:  Duelist 

 1  Spades 8 29.07 29.70 21.18 25.72 39.69 27.19 172.55 

 Category:  49'r 

 1  Wildcat Cliff 17 27.21 34.13 19.86 28.80 49.78 37.33 197.11 

 2  Kid Bucklin 29 36.32 48.60 34.37 33.08 58.85 27.75 238.97 

 3  Hoof Butcher 38 41.36 80.49 33.24 42.39 54.17 37.10 288.75 

 Category:  Wrangler 

 1  Knight Creek Ranger 2 20.03 27.70 17.16 20.93 25.93 30.97 142.72 

 2  Pinewood Kid 6 28.85 50.03 19.39 22.39 27.41 19.32 167.39 

 3  Crazy Creek 9 22.71 31.64 39.47 24.89 33.92 22.79 175.42 

 4  Home Range 19 29.86 44.97 20.08 41.46 35.31 30.35 202.03 

 5  Capt. Silas Soule 24 40.07 45.11 25.54 38.44 38.98 31.71 219.85 

 6  Ghost Robber 36 44.16 60.20 26.32 52.53 49.81 49.57 282.59 

 Category:  Cowboy 

 1  Grey Dog 11 35.02 32.28 29.26 26.14 39.29 22.60 184.59 

 2  Scary Tyler 15 25.29 35.26 26.52 38.77 34.40 30.15 190.39 

 Category:  Cowgirl 

 1  Pecos Peg 34 48.65 56.87 36.83 45.91 48.05 40.32 276.63 

 Category:  Ladies Wrangler 

 1  Sassey Cue 26 27.65 35.51 31.46 33.25 48.39 49.82 226.08 

 2  Turquoise Queen 39 79.75 41.35 25.32 43.02 66.62 47.81 303.87 

 
 

Clean Match 

Badger 

Bluestem Baldy 

Buckeye Al 

Capt. Silas Soule 

Diamond Clint 

Home Range 

Jinglebob Gerri 

Kinchafoonee Kid 

Knight Creek Ranger 

Linerider 

Maker-Wright 

Marshal Jack Murphy 

Marshall Lomondo 

 
CONGRATULATIONS! This is a lot of buffalo leavin’ the range at one time… not to worry, we’ll get more! 


